
Sunday 16 Oct

Pos Car No Driver Co-Driver Car Class Sat Today Total Class P
1 15 Anthony  Cohen Julia Cohen Triumph TR5 Post 67 3 37 40 0
2 2 Jill White Richard White Porsche 924S Post 67 8 51 59 1
3 9 Derek Skinner Susan Skinner Porsche 356B Coupe Up to 67 23 92 115 1
4 13 Stephen  Moffatt Sarah Moffatt Porsche 911 Post 67 4 131 135 2
5 1 Chris Hunt Cooke Richard Dix BMW 325i Sport Post 67 5 133 138 3
6 17 Ian Fyfe William Fountain Mercedes 380SL Post 67 2 172 174 4

6= 18 Peter Hall Mary Hall Porsche 911 Post 67 15 159 174 5
8 10 Wanda Venn Kevin Brown MG B - GT Post 67 49 136 185 6
9 11 John Wilson Michelle Bull Porsche 912 Up to 67 10 184 194 2

10 21 Richard  Dresner John Gearing Volvo 122S Post 67 2 217 219 7
11 20 Audas Vipas Brian Redfern Lancia Fulvia 1.6 HF Post 67 8 257 265 8
12 3 Chris Powis Jan Powis Volvo 122S Up to 67 17 250 267 3

13 19 Mike Tanswell Helen Tanswell Triumph Stag Post 67 191 134 325 9
14 23 Malcolm Rimington Nik Rimington Lotus Cortina Up to 67 5 327 332 4

15 6 Terence Bown Christina Smith MG B-GT V8 Post 67 13 339 352 10

16 4 Denis Robson Penny Robson MG BGT Post 67 9 407 416 11
17 16 Robert Frost Lauri Frost Mercedes 280 SL Post 67 13 586 599 12
18 8 Klaus Mohr Hildegard Mohr Alfa Romeo Giulietta Sprint Up to 67 8 608 616 5
19 14 Ben Gordon Debra Gordon Ferrari 308 GTS Post 67 16 601 617 13
20 7 Sarah Brown Louise Brown Morgan Roadster Post 67 1800 279 2079 14
21 12 Alan Auty Ann Auty Alfa Romeo 1300 GT Post 67 410 1848 2258 15
22 22 Rodney Spokes Duncan Spence Porsche 912 Up to 67 2 3336 3338 6
23 5 Graham Cowland Sue Cowland Talbot Sunbeam Post 67 19 4200 4219 16

Champagne 2016 Overall Positions



Champagne 2016 Sunday

Pos Car No Driver Co-Driver Car Saturday Today Total
Class Up to 67

1 9 Derek Skinner Susan Skinner Porsche 356B Coupe 23 92 115
2 11 John Wilson Michelle Bull Porsche 912 10 184 194
3 3 Chris Powis Jan Powis Volvo 122S 17 250 267
4 23 Malcolm Rimington Nik Rimington Lotus Cortina 5 327 332
5 8 Klaus Mohr Hildegard Mohr Alfa Romeo Giulietta Sprint 8 608 616
6 22 Rodney Spokes Duncan Spence Porsche 912 2 3336 3338

Class Post 67
1 2 Jill White Richard White Porsche 924S 8 51 59
2 13 Stephen  Moffatt Sarah Moffatt Porsche 911 4 131 135
3 1 Chris Hunt Cooke Richard Dix BMW 325i Sport 5 133 138
4 17 Ian Fyfe William Fountain Mercedes 380SL 2 172 174

4= 18 Peter Hall Mary Hall Porsche 911 15 159 174
6 10 Wanda Venn Kevin Brown MG B - GT 49 136 185
7 21 Richard  Dresner John Gearing Volvo 122S 2 217 219
8 20 Audas Vipas Brian Redfern Lancia Fulvia 1.6 HF 8 257 265
9 19 Mike Tanswell Helen Tanswell Triumph Stag 191 134 325

10 6 Terence Bown Christina Smith MG B-GT V8 13 339 352
11 4 Denis Robson Penny Robson MG BGT 9 407 416
12 16 Robert Frost Lauri Frost Mercedes 280 SL 13 586 599
13 14 Ben Gordon Debra Gordon Ferrari 308 GTS 16 601 617
14 7 Sarah Brown Louise Brown Morgan Roadster 1800 279 2079
15 12 Alan Auty Ann Auty Alfa Romeo 1300 GT 410 1848 2258
16 5 Graham Cowland Sue Cowland Talbot Sunbeam 19 4200 4219

Class Positions



Saturday 15 Oct

Pos Car No Driver Co-Driver Car Class B/Fwd Today Total Class P
1 17 Ian Fyfe William Fountain Mercedes 380SL Post 67 0 2 2 1

1= 21 Richard  Dresner John Gearing Volvo 122S Post 67 0 2 2 2
1== 22 Rodney Spokes Duncan Spence Porsche 912 Up to 67 0 2 2 1

4 15 Anthony  Cohen Julia Cohen Triumph TR5 Post 67 0 3 3 3
5 13 Stephen  Moffatt Sarah Moffatt Porsche 911 Post 67 0 4 4 4
6 1 Chris Hunt Cooke Richard Dix BMW 325i Sport Post 67 0 5 5 5

6= 23 Malcolm Rimington Nik Rimington Lotus Cortina Up to 67 0 5 5 2
8 2 Jill White Richard White Porsche 924S Post 67 0 8 8 6

8= 8 Klaus Mohr Hildegard Mohr Alfa Romeo Giulietta Sprint Up to 67 0 8 8 3
8== 20 Audas Vipas Brian Redfern Lancia Fulvia 1.6 HF Post 67 0 8 8 7
11 4 Denis Robson Penny Robson MG BGT Post 67 0 9 9 8
12 11 John Wilson Michelle Bull Porsche 912 Up to 67 0 10 10 4

13 6 Terence Bown Christina Smith MG B-GT V8 Post 67 0 13 13 9
13= 16 Robert Frost Lauri Frost Mercedes 280 SL Post 67 0 13 13 10

15 18 Peter Hall Mary Hall Porsche 911 Post 67 0 15 15 11

16 14 Ben Gordon Debra Gordon Ferrari 308 GTS Post 67 0 16 16 12
17 3 Chris Powis Jan Powis Volvo 122S Up to 67 0 17 17 5
18 5 Graham Cowland Sue Cowland Talbot Sunbeam Post 67 0 19 19 13
19 9 Derek Skinner Susan Skinner Porsche 356B Coupe Up to 67 0 23 23 6
20 10 Wanda Venn Kevin Brown MG B - GT Post 67 0 49 49 14
21 19 Mike Tanswell Helen Tanswell Triumph Stag Post 67 0 191 191 15
22 12 Alan Auty Ann Auty Alfa Romeo 1300 GT Post 67 0 410 410 16
23 7 Sarah Brown Louise Brown Morgan Roadster Post 67 0 1800 1800 17

Champagne 2016 Overall Positions



Champagne 2016 Saturday

Pos Car No Driver Co-Driver Car B/Fwd Today Total
Class Up to 67

1 22 Rodney Spokes Duncan Spence Porsche 912 0 2 2
2 23 Malcolm Rimington Nik Rimington Lotus Cortina 0 5 5
3 8 Klaus Mohr Hildegard Mohr Alfa Romeo Giulietta Sprint 0 8 8
4 11 John Wilson Michelle Bull Porsche 912 0 10 10
5 3 Chris Powis Jan Powis Volvo 122S 0 17 17
6 9 Derek Skinner Susan Skinner Porsche 356B Coupe 0 23 23

Class Post 67
1 17 Ian Fyfe William Fountain Mercedes 380SL 0 2 2

1= 21 Richard  Dresner John Gearing Volvo 122S 0 2 2
3 15 Anthony  Cohen Julia Cohen Triumph TR5 0 3 3
4 13 Stephen  Moffatt Sarah Moffatt Porsche 911 0 4 4
5 1 Chris Hunt Cooke Richard Dix BMW 325i Sport 0 5 5
6 2 Jill White Richard White Porsche 924S 0 8 8

6= 20 Audas Vipas Brian Redfern Lancia Fulvia 1.6 HF 0 8 8
8 4 Denis Robson Penny Robson MG BGT 0 9 9
9 6 Terence Bown Christina Smith MG B-GT V8 0 13 13

9= 16 Robert Frost Lauri Frost Mercedes 280 SL 0 13 13
11 18 Peter Hall Mary Hall Porsche 911 0 15 15
12 14 Ben Gordon Debra Gordon Ferrari 308 GTS 0 16 16
13 5 Graham Cowland Sue Cowland Talbot Sunbeam 0 19 19
14 10 Wanda Venn Kevin Brown MG B - GT 0 49 49
15 19 Mike Tanswell Helen Tanswell Triumph Stag 0 191 191
16 12 Alan Auty Ann Auty Alfa Romeo 1300 GT 0 410 410

Class Positions



Champagne 2016

Team Name Car Penalty Car Penalty Car Penalty Total Position
Saturday Night Fervour 4 Penny Robson 416 13 Sarah Moffatt 135 21 John Gearing 219 770 1

De Pomerols 17 William Fountain 174 20 Brian Redfern 265 23 Nik Rimington 332 771 2
Team Vert 6 Christina Smith 352 8 Hildegard Mohr 616 15 Julia Cohen 40 1008 3

Fine Automobile Rally Team FART 1 Richard Dix 138 6 Christina Smith 352 16 Lauri Frost 599 1089 4
Team Cologne 4 Penny Robson 416 7 Louise Brown 2079 11 Michelle Bull 194 2689 5
Team Porsche 13 Sarah Moffatt 135 22 Duncan Spence 3338 11 Michelle Bull 194 3667 6

Kevin & the Amazons 3 Jan Powis 267 5 Sue Cowland 4219 21 John Gearing 219 4705 7

Champagne 2016

Team Name Car Penalty Car Penalty Car Penalty Total Position
Saturday Night Fervour 4 Penny Robson 9 13 Sarah Moffatt 4 21 John Gearing 2 15 1

De Pomerols 17 William Fountain 2 20 Brian Redfern 8 23 Nik Rimington 5 15 1
Team Porsche 13 Sarah Moffatt 4 22 Duncan Spence 2 11 Michelle Bull 10 16 3

Team Vert 6 Christina Smith 13 8 Hildegard Mohr 8 15 Julia Cohen 3 24 4
Fine Automobile Rally Team FART 1 Richard Dix 5 6 Christina Smith 13 16 Lauri Frost 13 31 5

Kevin & the Amazons 3 Jan Powis 17 5 Sue Cowland 19 21 John Gearing 2 38 6
Team Cologne 4 Penny Robson 9 7 Louise Brown 1800 11 Michelle Bull 10 1819 7

Sunday Team Positions

Saturday Team Positions





O'all Cls ITC ITC ITC ITC
Pos Pos C1 C2 C3 C4

Ideal 00:11:40 00:12:38 00:27:49 00:05:01

Times 09:13:40 09:26:18 09:54:07 09:59:08
No Driver Co-Driver Car Class Total

1 Chris Hunt Cooke Richard Dix BMW 325i Sport Post 67 133 5 3 55 e 3 1 5
2 Jill White Richard White Porsche 924S Post 67 51 2 1 5 1 e 2 0 e
3 Chris Powis Jan Powis Volvo 122S Up to 67 250 12 3 5 2 1 12 e
4 Denis Robson Penny Robson MG BGT Post 67 407 16 11 2 2 1 e 15 e
5 Graham Cowland Sue Cowland Talbot Sunbeam Post 67 4200 23 16 300 300 300 300
6 Terence Bown Christina Smith MG B-GT V8 Post 67 339 15 10 5 0 e 13 4 e
7 Sarah Brown Louise Brown Morgan Roadster Post 67 279 20 14 12 42 6 29
8 Klaus Mohr Hildegard Mohr Alfa Romeo Giulietta SprintUp to 67 608 18 5 0 1 68 21 e
9 Derek Skinner Susan Skinner Porsche 356B Coupe Up to 67 92 3 1 4 2 4 3

10 Wanda Venn Kevin Brown MG B - GT Post 67 136 8 6 7 1 4 e 1
11 John Wilson Michelle Bull Porsche 912 Up to 67 184 9 2 4 4 0 1
12 Alan Auty Ann Auty Alfa Romeo 1300 GT Post 67 1848 21 15 194 81 172 24
13 Stephen  Moffatt Sarah Moffatt Porsche 911 Post 67 131 4 2 3 0 0 0
14 Ben Gordon Debra Gordon Ferrari 308 GTS Post 67 601 19 13 4 0 0 9
15 Anthony  Cohen Julia Cohen Triumph TR5 Post 67 37 1 0 1 1 e 6 0
16 Robert Frost Lauri Frost Mercedes 280 SL Post 67 586 17 12 7 19 109 20
17 Ian Fyfe William Fountain Mercedes 380SL Post 67 172 6 4 7 2 40 14 e
18 Peter Hall Mary Hall Porsche 911 Post 67 159 7 5 3 0 0 8 e
19 Mike Tanswell Helen Tanswell Triumph Stag Post 67 134 13 9 7 8 8 1
20 Audas Vipas Brian Redfern Lancia Fulvia 1.6 HF Post 67 257 11 8 2 0 e 2 0
21 Richard  Dresner John Gearing Volvo 122S Post 67 217 10 7 0 0 1 e 0
22 Rodney Spokes Duncan Spence Porsche 912 Up to 67 3336 22 6 1 0 35 300
23 Malcolm Rimington Nik Rimington Lotus Cortina Up to 67 327 14 4 0 1 0 6 e

e after a penalty indicates early otherwise late

Champagne 2016 Sunday

Breakdown of Main Penalties Control    >
Names     >



ITC ITC ITC ITC ITC ITC ITC ITC ITC ITC
D1 D2 D3 D4 E1 E2 F1 F2 F3 F4

00:14:27 00:14:38 00:05:35 00:07:38 00:29:42 00:13:59 00:14:30 00:09:21 00:24:16 00:09:56

11:14:27 11:29:05 11:34:40 11:42:18 14:35:07 14:49:06 15:57:30 16:06:51 16:31:07 16:41:03

0 4 2 42 0 1 2 e 5 0 e 13
10 5 3 7 e 0 4 0 0 1 e 13
18 173 1 e 13 e 0 3 e 0 e 9 e 0 13
0 4 e 14 e 300 49 5 2 0 1 e 12

300 300 300 300 300 300 300 300 300 300
3 0 267 33 1 e 1 e 0 1 0 11

6 e 91 11 e 3 2 28 6 e 1 11 e 31
4 14 16 e 4 1 6 0 e 0 173 300

0 e 23 14 e 19 0 10 e 3 e 0 e 1 9
2 e 11 21 21 27 9 0 e 1 1 e 30
131 14 1 e 2 e 2 3 0 e 0 1 21
90 300 300 300 13 e 33 9 e 231 50 51
6 9 12 e 27 e 49 3 0 5 e 2 e 15

26 e 21 200 292 13 0 0 1 1 e 34
0 5 0 e 5 1 2 4 1 2 e 9
8 300 30 33 e 26 3 0 6 0 25
8 5 8 e 24 25 7 1 e 8 9 e 14
3 31 8 e 30 e 60 7 0 0 0 9
6 52 16 e 3 e 2 e 10 0 3 1 17
9 7 22 203 0 1 0 1 0 e 10
4 143 16 33 e 2 11 0 0 0 7

300 300 300 300 300 300 300 300 300 300
8 183 61 e 55 e 2 3 0 0 0 e 8



O'all Cls ITC ITC ITC ITC ITC ITC
Pos Pos A1 A2 A3 B1 B2 B3

Ideal 00:09:22 00:22:51 00:26:53 00:09:33 00:24:10 00:17:47

Times 14:19:22 14:42:13 15:09:06 16:09:33 16:33:43 16:51:30
No Driver Co-Driver Car Class Total

1 Chris Hunt Cooke Richard Dix BMW 325i Sport Post 67 5 6 5 0 2 0 0 1 2 e
2 Jill White Richard White Porsche 924S Post 67 8 8 6 0 4 1 0 3 e 0
3 Chris Powis Jan Powis Volvo 122S Up to 67 17 17 5 0 14 1 e 0 2 e 0
4 Denis Robson Penny Robson MG BGT Post 67 9 11 8 0 1 0 0 8 0
5 Graham Cowland Sue Cowland Talbot Sunbeam Post 67 19 18 13 5 e 2 0 7 e 2 e 3 e
6 Terence Bown Christina Smith MG B-GT V8 Post 67 13 13 9 7 e 0 3 e 0 0 3
7 Sarah Brown Louise Brown Morgan Roadster Post 67 1800 23 17 300 300 300 300 300 300
8 Klaus Mohr Hildegard Mohr Alfa Romeo Giulietta Sprint Up to 67 8 9 3 4 e 4 0 0 0 0
9 Derek Skinner Susan Skinner Porsche 356B Coupe Up to 67 23 19 6 12 e 8 e 0 0 3 e 0

10 Wanda Venn Kevin Brown MG B - GT Post 67 49 20 14 26 5 3 e 0 12 e 3 e
11 John Wilson Michelle Bull Porsche 912 Up to 67 10 12 4 4 e 1 0 0 3 e 2 e
12 Alan Auty Ann Auty Alfa Romeo 1300 GT Post 67 410 22 16 183 35 e 16 29 e 91 56 e
13 Stephen  Moffatt Sarah Moffatt Porsche 911 Post 67 4 5 4 0 1 0 0 0 3 e
14 Ben Gordon Debra Gordon Ferrari 308 GTS Post 67 16 16 12 2 e 4 1 e 0 2 e 7 e
15 Anthony  Cohen Julia Cohen Triumph TR5 Post 67 3 4 3 0 0 2 e 0 0 1 e
16 Robert Frost Lauri Frost Mercedes 280 SL Post 67 13 14 10 2 2 2 0 0 7 e
17 Ian Fyfe William Fountain Mercedes 380SL Post 67 2 1 1 0 0 0 0 2 e 0
18 Peter Hall Mary Hall Porsche 911 Post 67 15 15 11 4 e 4 e 0 0 3 e 4 e
19 Mike Tanswell Helen Tanswell Triumph Stag Post 67 191 21 15 0 187 2 1 1 e 0
20 Audas Vipas Brian Redfern Lancia Fulvia 1.6 HF Post 67 8 10 7 3 e 0 2 0 0 3 e
21 Richard  Dresner John Gearing Volvo 122S Post 67 2 2 2 2 e 0 0 0 0 0
22 Rodney Spokes Duncan Spence Porsche 912 Up to 67 2 3 1 0 0 1 0 1 e 0
23 Malcolm Rimington Nik Rimington Lotus Cortina Up to 67 5 7 2 0 2 0 0 3 e 0

e after a penalty indicates early otherwise late

Breakdown of Main Penalties Control    >
Names     >

Champagne 2016 Saturday


